
 

 

Washington State Health Benefit Exchange 

Report to the Legislature 

May 31, 2016 

  



  Page 2 

Report to the Legislature 

 
This report includes:  
 

 A report of all expenses; 

 Beginning and ending fund balances by fund source; 

 Any contracts or contract amendments signed by the Exchange; and 

 An accounting of staff required to operate the Exchange broken out by full time equivalent 
positions, contracted employees, temporary staff, and any other relevant designation that 
indicates the staffing level of the Exchange. 

 
The monthly report reflects the financial information, all changes to staffing and contracts as of April 
2016.  
 
  



REVENUE 

  Page 3 

 



EXPENSES 

  Page 4 



EXPENSES 

  Page 5 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 6 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 7 

 

  



CONTRACTS 

  Page 8 

 

Contract # Company Type start end 
Contract 
Owner 

Description 
Additional 
value 

Total 
contract 

value 

Changes Through                
April 2016 

HBE-048 KP Ops 5/1/16 6/30/16 Beth 
Walter 

Printing services $0 $8,000,000 Amendment to extend end 
date from 4/30 to 6/30/2016 

HBE-086 Milestone IT 4/15/16 7/31/16 Vincent 
Barrailler 

Business systems 
analyst services 

$33,440 $4M total for 
all IT staffing 

contracts 

Extend work orders for 2 
contract staff 

HBE-171 TEKSystems IT 1/1/16 7/31/16 Vincent 
Barrailler 

Technical solutions 
analyst services 

$43,120 $4M total for 
all IT staffing 

contracts 

Extend work order for 1 
contract staff 

HBE-173 Cognizant IT 10/15/1
5 

12/31/16 Vincent 
Barrailler 

IT Systems & 
Operations staffing 

$0 $4M total for 
all IT staffing 

contracts 

Amendment to extend end 
date from 4/30 to 12/31/16 

HBE-179 Edifecs IT 3/17/15 3/16/16 Vincent 
Barrailler 

Edifecs COTS and 
project installation 

$0 $708,446 Amendment extends end 
date of Scope of Work 

HBE-181 Cambria Ops  4/21/16 Beth 
Walter 

Staffing contract  $625,360 Terminated contract 

HBE 201-
212 

Various Lead 
Organizations 

Outreach October 
2016 

September 
2016 

Michael 
Marchand 

Navigator contracts $0 Range <> 

$66,599 - 
$722, 067 

Amendment to change target 
and incentive structure 

HBE-215 American 
Indian Health 
Commission 

Outreach 4/22/16 5/31/16 Molly 
Voris 

Tribal Government 
covered outreach 

$0 $10,000 New contract for 2016 
program 

HBE-217 Resource 
Group 

Finance 3/11/16 12/31/17 Carole 
Holland 

New financial system 
implementation 

$0 $337,915 Amendment to update 
milestone and payment 
structure 



CONTRACTS 

  Page 9 

Contract # Company Type start end 
Contract 
Owner 

Description 
Additional 
value 

Total 
contract 

value 

Changes Through                
April 2016 

HBE-220 BerryDunn Finance 5/1/16 6/30/17 Carole 
Holland 

Financial & 
Programmatic Audits 

$0 $179,000 New contract 

HBE-221 Anitian IT 4/29/16 6/30/17 Vincent 
Barrailler 

Independent IT risk 
assessment 

$0 $44,500 New contract  



STAFFING 

  Page 10 

HBE Staffing 

 

Departm ent
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL

Regular Em ploy ees
Executive/PMO 6 1.5 7 .5 6 3 9
Policy 9 0 9 9 0 9
Legal 8 0 8 8 0 8
Communications 17 0 17 17 0 17
Finance & Administration 17 1.5 18.5 17 1 18
Operations 28 6 34 30 3 33
IT 23 28 51 21 26 47
SUBT OT AL 108 37 145 108 33 141
T em porary  & Project Em ploy ees
Finance  4 3
Invoices
Eligibility
Outreach
Enrollment
Reconciliation
Level 2 Triage
Carrier Support
Post Validation/Data Analy st 1
SUBT OT AL 5 3
T OT AL 113 37 150 111 33 144

March 2016 April 2016


